# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John M. KEBRLE	06/16/2008
James R. ANDREWS	06/23/2008
Justin DAW	06/17/2008
Jim HURDLE	06/17/2008
Paul SHERRILL	06/17/2008
Jim C. NARRAMORE	06/23/2008
Sidney XUE	06/23/2008
Charles HOLLIMAN	06/23/2008
Dudley SMITH	06/10/2008
Bryce DOCKER	06/10/2008
John T. BRIEGER	06/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON, INC.	
Street Address:	600 E. Hurst	
City:	Hurst	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76053	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11632421

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-770-7900 Phone:

Email: donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP Correspondent Name:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021143 FRAME: 0025** 

500575486

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091230-0359449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack S. Barufka

Total Attachments: 13
source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page4.tif

source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page4.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page5.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page6.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page7.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page8.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page9.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page10.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page11.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page12.tif source=91230-0359449 - Assignment#page13.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
JOHN M. KEBRLE	Name: BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON, INC.	
JAMES R. ANDREWS JUSTIN DAW	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 E. Hurst	
Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum	Olioot/Iddicoo.	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hurst	
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 76053	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 70035	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $	
11/632,421 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: McLean	<b>8. Payment Information</b> 017058-0359449	
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 770-7900		
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Email Address: jack.barufka@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Aff 393	29 June 24, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Jack S. Barufka, Reg. No. 37087	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 13	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	(Form PTO-1595)	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
JIM HURDLE	PAUL SHERRILL	
ЛМ C. NARRAMORE	SIDNEY XUE	
CHARLES HOLLIMON	DUDLEY SMITH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Additional frame(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🖫 Yes 🖫 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
**************************************	4.0	
	·	
Additional numbers attached?		

# Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 06/16/08; 06/23/08; 06/17/08; 06/17/08; 06/17/08; 06/23/08; 06/23/08; 06/23/08; 06/23/08; 06/23/08

Attorney's Docket No. 017058-0359449

Client Reference: H-660

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

JOHN M. KEBRLE 4526 Brookview Drive Dallas, TX 75220

JAMES R. ANDREWS 3011 St. Amanda Drive Mansfield, TX 76063

JUSTIN DAW 9133 Rushing River Drive Fort Worth, TX 76118

JIM HURDLE 10212 Little Valley Road Fort Worth, TX 76108

PAUL SHERRILL 2601 Abercom Drive Grapevine, TX 76051

JIM C. NARRAMORE 2505 Rollingshire Court Bedford, TX 76021

SIDNEY XUE 6620 Sapphire Circle S. Colleyville, TX 76034-6284.

CHARLES HOLLIMON 6836 Megan Dr. Ft. Worth, TX 76180

DUDLEY SMITH 3722 Danbury Dr. Arlington, TX 76016

BRYCE DOCKER 1211 San Marcos Drive Arlington, TX 76012

JOHN T. BRIEGER 4904 Wildwood Court Colleyville, TX 76034

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON, INC. 600 E. Hurst Hurst 76053 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### COUNTER-TORQUE DEVICE FOR A HELICOPTER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 11/632,421 filed on January 12, 2007 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date: <u>86-16-08</u>	In a 2
	Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
Date:	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
Date:	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date:	Signature of JIM HURDLE
Date:	
	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
Date:	Signature of JIM C. NARRAMORE
Date:	Signature of SIDNEY XUE
Date:	Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Date:	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
Date:	
	Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
Date:	Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER

Date:		Annyalan da anatan manananan ang mang mang mananan ang mang m
Date:	6/23/08	Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE  JAMUS LUULS EN Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
Date:	<del>andron de descripcio de la composito de la comp</del>	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date:		Signature of JIM HURDLE
Date: _		Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
Date:		Signature of JIMMY C. NARRAMORE
Date:		Signature of SIDNEY XUE
Date: _		Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Date:		Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
Date: _		Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
Date:		Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER

Date:		Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE	
Pote		Signature of JOHLY W. KEBKLE	
	6 /14/Z008	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS Signature of JUSTIN DAW	
Date:4	17/2008	Signature of JIM HURDLE	<u></u>
Date:	The second secon	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:	,	Signature of JIM C. NARRAMORE	
Date:		Signature of SIDNEY XUE	- N N N
Date:		Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON	<del> </del>
Date:	<del>andria de la composição de</del>	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH	The first of
Date:		Signature of BRYCE DOCKER	
Date:		G. STOUNIA PRINCER	

Date:	Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
Date:	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
Date:	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date	Signature of JIM HURDLE
Date: <u>6-17-08</u>	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
Date:	Signature of JIM C. NARRAMORE
Date:	Signature of SIDNEY XUE
Date:	Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Date:	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
Date:	Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
Date:	Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER

Date:	
	Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
Date:	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
	Signature of JAIVLES K. ANDREWS
Date:	
	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date:	Signature of JIM HURDLE
	Signature of Juvi HUKDLE
Date:	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
	$\sim 04$
Date: 06-23-2008	Jan Mamos
,	Signature of JIMMY C. NARRAMORE
	<b>※</b> :
Date:	
	Signature of SIDNEY XUE
Date: 6-23-08	Mar Market
Date: 6 47-6	Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Boto	
Date:	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
Date:	
age in a make an our record and another by glander (2) in a complete find the confidence of the first of the confidence	Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
and make a market of	AJ JR
Date: 06 - 23 - 2008	Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER
	DISHMINE OF ALL VILLACIO SIMBING CO

	Date:	Annual Control of the
		Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
	Date	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
	Date:	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
	Date	Signature of JIM HURDLE
	Date	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
	Date	Signature of JIMMY C. NARRAMORE
	Date: 6-23-08	Signature of SIDNEY XUE
	Date:	Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
N. M. S.	Date:	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
	Dates	Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
	Date:	C. L. CYOUNT DOWN

Date:	
	Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
Date:	막건 하는 것이 그는 그들이는 그는 그리고 무슨 그를 모르고 있다.
	Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
Date:	불막하다 하다 그 이렇게 하겠다는 바다 하고 주는 사회
	Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date:	
	Signature of JIM HURDLE
Date:	Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
Date:	
	Signature of JIM C. NARRAMORE
Date:	Signature of SIDNEY XUE
Date:	
	Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Date: June 10, 2008	Signature of DUPLEY SMITH
Date:	Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
Date:	
	Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER

Date:		<u> </u>
		Signature of JOHN M. KEBRLE
Date:		Signature of JAMES R. ANDREWS
Date:		
		Signature of JUSTIN DAW
Date:	·	Signature of JIM HURDLE
		Signature of Shvi HURDLE
Date:		Signature of PAUL SHERRILL
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of JIM C. NARRAMORE
Date: .		Signature of SIDNEY XUE
· .		
Date:		Signature of CHARLES HOLLIMON
Date:	•	
Daw.	***************************************	Signature of DUDLEY SMITH
Date:	6/10/08	Dan 1
-		Signature of BRYCE DOCKER
Date: _		
		Signature of JOHN T. BRIEGER